Sunlord                      Specifications for Multi-layer Chip Varistor                     Page 1 of 10
[ New Released, Revised]                       SPEC No.: SDV170000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Multi-layer Chip Varistor
Sunlord Part Number SDV1005 Series
Customer Part Number
Rev. Effective Date Changed Contents Change Reasons Approved By

Energy
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
@0.5Vrms,
1MHz DC
AC
RMS
Units  Volts Volts Volts Volts Volts Joules Amps pF
Symbol  VWDC VWAC VB VC
*1
 VC
*2
 ET IP C
SDV1005A5R5C181□PTSF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.05 20 180
SDV1005A5R5C231□PTSF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.05 20 230
SDV1005A5R5C361□PTSF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.05 20 360
SDV1005A090C121□PTSF 9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 26 0.05 20 120
SDV1005A090C231□PTSF 9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 26 0.05 20 230
SDV1005A140C121□PTSF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.05 20 120
II.SDV1005E Series
Part Number
Max. Working
Voltage

Energy
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
@0.5Vrms,
1MHz DC
AC
RMS
Units  Volts Volts Volts Volts Volts Joules Amps pF
Symbol  VWDC VWAC VB VC
*1
 VC
*2
 ET IP C
SDV1005E5R5C180□PTSF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.005 3 18
SDV1005E5R5C300□PTSF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.005 5 30
SDV1005E5R5C500□PTSF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.01 10 50
SDV1005E5R5C800□PTSF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.02 10 80
SDV1005E5R5C101□PTSF 5.5 4.0 10.0-14.0 18 23 0.05 20 100
SDV1005E090C180□PTSF 9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 26 0.005 3 18
SDV1005E090C300□PTSF 9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 26 0.005 5 30
SDV1005E090C500□PTSF 9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 26 0.01 10 50
SDV1005E090C800□PTSF 9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 26 0.02 15 80
SDV1005E090C101□PTSF 9.0 6.4 11.0-16.0 20 26 0.05 20 100
SDV1005E140C180□PTSF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.005 3 18
SDV1005E140C300□PTSF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.01 5 30
SDV1005E140C500□PTSF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.02 10 50
SDV1005E140C800□PTSF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.03 15 80
SDV1005E140C101□PTSF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.05 20 100
SDV1005E180C150□PTSF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.005 2 15
SDV1005E180C180□PTSF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.01 5 18
SDV1005E180C300□PTSF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.02 10 30
SDV1005E180C500□PTSF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.02 10 50
SDV1005E180C800□PTSF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.03 15 80
SDV1005E260C180□PTSF 26.0 18.4 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.02 5 18
SDV1005E260C300□PTSF 26.0 18.4 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.03 10 30
SDV1005E260C500□PTSF 26.0 18.4 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.03 10 50
Sunlord                      Specifications for Multi-layer Chip Varistor                     Page 10 of 10
III . SDV1005H Series
Part Number
Max. Working

Energy
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
@0.5Vrms,
1MHz DC
AC
RMS
Units  Volts Volts Volts Volts Volts Joules Amps pF
Symbol  VWDC VWAC VB VC
*1
 Vc
*2
 ET IP C
SDV1005H140C100□PTSF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.005 2 10
SDV1005H140C120□PTSF 14.0 10.0 16.0-22.0 30 39 0.005 2 12
SDV1005H180C050□PTSF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.005 2 5
SDV1005H180C100□PTSF 18.0 12.7 22.0-28.0 40 48 0.005 2 10
SDV1005H260C030□PTSF 26.0 18.4 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.003 1 3
SDV1005H260C100□PTSF 26.0 18.4 31.0-38.0 58 70 0.005 2 10
※*1: Vc, Maximum peak voltage across the varistor measured at a specified pulse current and waveform.
       Energy Rating    Pulse & Waveform
       0.00- 0.05 Joule           1A, 8/20μs
       0.10 Joule             2A, 8/20μs